For Release: March 26, 2014





## **Canadian Deposit Broker Industry Conference Revives**

LOGiQ<sup>3</sup> revitalizes the Canadian Deposit Broker Industry by hosting an industry conference this coming June in Toronto, ON.

<u>LOGIQ<sup>3</sup> Corp.</u>, a Canadian insurance and reinsurance consulting and outsourcing company, is delighted to announce that they will be hosting a Deposit Industry Professionals' Conference & Trade Show alongside Diamond Sponsors, CANNEX and SIT.

Late in 2013, LOGiQ<sup>3</sup> announced the extension of their services to the Canadian Deposit Broker market. The company continues to make strides in this market and recently launched an audit service for deposit brokers.

"This conference will bring all stakeholders in the deposit industry together in the spirit of education and camaraderie. The theme of 'Continuous Learning. Continuous Improvement.' is one of our company Maxims, core to our culture. The conference agenda will reflect the need for industry participants to embrace change and innovation", comments Chris Murumets, CEO, LOGiQ<sup>3</sup>.

Alex Melvin, President, CANNEX notes, "CANNEX is pleased to support LOGiQ<sup>3</sup>'s initiatives serving the Canadian life insurance and deposit brokerage industries".

Rob Leeming, President, SIT has been a steadfast champion of automating the term deposit business for the past twenty years, he states, "I applaud any organization like LOGiQ<sup>3</sup> that can help further the industry's success."

The Deposit Industry Professionals' (DIP) Conference is held from June 1-2, 2014 at the Westin Prince Hotel in Toronto, ON. This industry conference is suitable for anyone in the deposit services industry including Deposit Brokers, Investment Advisors, Chief Compliance Officers, Financial Planners, Banks, Credit Unions, Trust and Loan Companies. Industry Software and Service Providers are urged to participate in the conference trade show. Registration is now open. For further information, please visit www.DIPConference.com.

To learn more about LOGiQ<sup>3</sup>'s Deposit Broker Services see <a href="http://www.logiq3.com/distribution/deposit-broker-distribution/">http://www.logiq3.com/distribution/deposit-broker-distribution/</a>

For Release: March 26, 2014



Notes for Media and Editorial Departments

## For any media questions, please contact:

Natalie Ho, LOGiQ<sup>3</sup>
Assistant Vice President natalie.ho@logiq3.com

## For any Conference inquiries, please contact:

Clementine Peacock, LOGiQ<sup>3</sup>
Chief Operating Officer, Deposit Broker Services clementine.peacock@logiq3.com

Gerri Sefi, LOGiQ<sup>3</sup>
Chief Compliance Officer, Deposit Broker Services gerri.sefi@logiq3.com

## About LOGiQ<sup>3</sup>:

LOGiQ³ is the expert provider of life insurance and reinsurance consulting and outsourced services. LOGiQ³ delivers long-term strategic solutions and short-term tactical support across Underwriting, Reinsurance Administration, Claims and Audit. LOGiQ³ supports clients across the life insurance service chain from agent to retrocessionaire from its offices in Toronto, Canada, and Cardiff, UK. To learn more about LOGiQ³, visit http://www.logiq3.com